n Wtd. average advance rate of 82.7%, with long replenishment features
n 2½- to 4-year replacement periods

1. Excludes Agency debt due to its short-term nature.
2. Pro forma for the $201 million preferred stock issuance noted above; equity adjusted for $55 million of CECL reserves (tax effected)

Warehouse & repo

Perpetual preferred equity

Senior unsecured notes

Common equity

$10,927

Collateralized
loan obligations

n Debt-to-Equity ratio of 3.3 including preferred stock and trust preferreds as equity 2

n 13 separate warehouse and repo facilities ($3.8B committed) 1

n 5.05% wtd. average rate, no significant covenants
n $720M, matures in 2026-2027; $396M, matures in 2023-2024

n ~30 year unsecured with no significant covenants – equity-like

1,734

Convertible senior notes n 4.75% coupon and $17.64 convert price, matures November 2022

Capital Structure ($ in M)

n $230M, 6.375% rate; $144M, 6.25%; pro forma for new issuance of $201M at 6.25%

The chart below is presented pro forma for the issuance of $201 million of series F preferred stock in October

1,774

575
154
264

1,116

2,301

4,743

Total Enterprise Value  =

11

Financial Performance

YTD
2018 Mar-2021 Jun-2021 Sep-2021 Sep-2021

Net interest income   103,171   129,541   170,249   48,960   58,770   69,920   177,650
Servicing revenue   119,214   125,647   120,365   33,567   35,613   43,845   113,025
Gain on sale, incl. fee based services, net   70,001   65,652   94,606   28,867   35,064   16,334   80,265
Residential mortgage banking JV income 696 7,130 75,689 22,499 4,785 5,416 32,700
Other income 1,653 3,861 4,582 433 1,237 1,865 3,535
   Total net revenues   294,735   331,831   465,491   134,326   135,469   137,380   407,175

Total operating expenses 162,300 165,071 223,070 57,291 63,781 54,041 175,113
Preferred stock dividends 7,554 7,554 7,554 1,888 2,935 4,913 9,736

   Distributable earnings* $124,881 $159,206 $234,867 $75,147 $68,753 $78,426 3   222,326

Distributable earnings ROE on common equity 14.6% 14.6% 18.9% 20.2% 16.6% 17.9% 18.2%
Distributable earnings per common share $1.33 $1.37 $1.75 $0.52 $0.45 $0.49 3 $1.46
Dividend per common share1 $1.04 $1.20 $1.32 $0.34 $0.35 $0.36 $1.05

Distributable EPS in excess of dividends $0.29 $0.17 $0.43 $0.18 $0.10 $0.13 $0.41

Stockholders annual return 2 30% 54% 7% 45%
Stockholders three year return (annualized) 27%

1. Does not include a $0.15 special dividend in 2018
2. 2021 YTD return based on 11/12/21 closing price of $19.21